
2020 University of South Carolina - Upstate Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-7   Conf: 0-0Home: 13-1Away: 2-4Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (142), Opp (128)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Domingue (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Oakes (4), Totals (4), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-24), Oakes (6-10), Sullivan (4-5),
Brown (3-3), Bertot (2-2), Hill (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Grigsby, Savannah .378 24-24 74 14 28 6 0 0 24 34 .459 4 1 10 2 .402 3 1 11-12 13 0 0 1.000
11 Darnell, Peyton .365 24-24 63 10 23 6 0 1 16 32 .508 8 0 9 0 .431 1 2 4-4 2 1 0 1.000
25 Domingue, Tiffany .360 24-24 75 15 27 6 0 3 21 42 .560 4 2 9 0 .402 1 0 2-4 31 28 3 .952
7 Price, Sarah .329 24-24 76 20 25 3 2 2 11 38 .500 9 2 7 0 .414 0 3 18-18 19 51 5 .933
10 Barnes, Max .283 23-22 53 9 15 5 0 1 13 23 .434 5 5 3 0 .391 1 1 3-4 26 4 0 1.000
28 Oakes, Alyssa .262 23-23 65 9 17 2 0 2 7 25 .385 4 0 14 1 .304 0 1 1-1 138 8 0 1.000
17 Dorgan, Alicia .234 23-23 47 14 11 1 0 0 7 12 .255 13 2 14 0 .419 0 2 4-4 149 4 1 .994
2 Taylor, Truett .667 9-0 3 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Bertot, Bella .429 9-1 7 2 3 2 0 1 8 8 1.143 2 0 2 0 .500 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
9 Sanchez, Alexa .333 4-0 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
26 Sullivan, Celina .294 13-7 17 2 5 1 0 1 1 9 .529 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000
19 Williams, Dezi .273 23-14 11 6 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 1 1 4 1 .385 0 0 9-9 19 0 0 1.000
1 Hill, Erin .250 15-10 16 2 4 1 1 0 3 7 .438 3 2 6 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 10 0 1.000
5 Nunez, Cheyenne .250 9-3 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 2 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
21 Spear, Trinity .222 10-6 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 3 0 .300 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
18 Brown, Mallie .214 11-5 14 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 1 0 2 0 .250 1 1 0-0 2 3 1 .833
4 Lanoux, Madison .125 6-0 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 1 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
44 Widmyer, Kasey .118 13-3 17 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 1 0 1 1 .167 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
14 Soterakis, Marisa .087 24-24 23 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .087 0 4 2 0 .222 0 1 3-3 15 42 3 .950
3 Wallace, Ashlyn .000 8-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
15 Brown, Savannah .000 5-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
32 Garza, Emily .000 11-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 24-24 598 126 177 33 3 12 116 252 .421 62 21 94 5 .377 8 13 58-62 456 169 15 .977
Opponents .220 24-24 563 63 124 22 3 17 61 203 .361 60 15 141 7 .312 0 11 8-12 429 159 31 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Sullivan, Celina 2.13 4-3 12 7 2 1-2 0 42.2 33 18 13 22 49 8 0 5 .209 3 1 0 0 4
15 Brown, Savannah 2.33 1-0 5 1 0 0-1 0 9.0 6 3 3 7 9 1 1 2 .207 1 1 0 0 3
18 Brown, Mallie 2.50 6-0 11 5 1 1-2 0 36.1 27 14 13 12 36 6 1 3 .199 0 3 0 0 0
1 Hill, Erin 2.63 5-4 14 9 4 2-1 0 56.0 53 25 21 17 42 7 1 6 .252 2 7 0 0 4
44 Widmyer, Kasey 2.63 1-0 4 2 0 0-2 0 8.0 5 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 .167 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 2.44 17-7 46 24 7 8 0 152.0 124 63 53 60 141 22 3 17 .220 6 15 0 0 11
Opponents 4.70 7-17 40 24 9 3 1 143.0 177 126 96 62 94 33 3 12 .296 11 21 0 8 13



2020 University of South Carolina - Upstate Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Oakes, Alyssa 146 138 8 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 4 0
10 Barnes, Max 30 26 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Williams, Dezi 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Grigsby, Savannah 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hill, Erin 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
13 Bertot, Bella 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Brown, Savannah 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lanoux, Madison 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sullivan, Celina 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Darnell, Peyton 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sanchez, Alexa 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wallace, Ashlyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Spear, Trinity 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Taylor, Truett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dorgan, Alicia 154 149 4 1 .994 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Domingue, Tiffany 62 31 28 3 .952 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Soterakis, Marisa 60 15 42 3 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Price, Sarah 75 19 51 5 .933 5 0 0 — 0 0
44 Widmyer, Kasey 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nunez, Cheyenne 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Brown, Mallie 6 2 3 1 .833 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Garza, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 640 456 169 15 .977 21 8 4 .667 4 0
Opponents 619 429 159 31 .950 15 58 4 .935 8 0


